

Applebee's Launches NEW Whole Lotta Bacon Burger

April 9, 2024

Applebee's newest Handcrafted Burger features bacon, bacon, and more bacon for only \$9.99

PASADENA, Calif.--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Apr. 9, 2024-- Applebee's is bringing home the bacon to guests nationwide with its newest Handcrafted Burger: the <u>NEW Whole Lotta Bacon Burger</u>! Big, bold, and full of bacon, the NEW Whole Lotta Bacon Burger takes flavor to the next level for only \$9.99, for a limited time.* Guests can cure their bacon cravings with this decadent burger by dining in or ordering To Go.

This press release features multimedia. View the full release here: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20240409220865/en/



Applebee's launches the NEW Whole Lotta Bacon Burger featuring Applewood-smoked bacon seared into an all-beef patty, topped with three slices of bacon, and tangy bacon sauce. (Photo: Business Wire)

The NEW Whole Lotta Bacon Burger features seared Applewood-smoked bacon in a juicy all-beef patty, topped with three slices of bacon, tangy bacon sauce and American cheese. It is served on a toasted Brioche bun with lettuce, tomato, red onion, and pickles with classic fries.

"If you love bacon, we've got the burger for you: our NEW Whole Lotta Bacon Burger," said Joel Yashinsky, Chief Marketing Officer, Applebee's. "This burger has all your bacon bases covered with Applewood-smoked bacon seared into the beef patty, bacon in the tangy sauce, and bacon slices on top. Don't miss your chance to enjoy one of our new guestfavorite items!"

Applebee's Handcrafted Burgers also include the Bourbon Street Mushroom Swiss Burger, Neighborhood Burger, Impossible® Cheeseburger, Quesadilla Burger, Whisky Bacon Burger, Classic Bacon Burger, Classic Cheeseburger, and Classic Burger.

To find your local restaurant, visit <u>Applebees.com/restaurants</u>. To order Applebee's To Go or Delivery, visit <u>Applebees.com</u> or the Applebee's mobile app (iOS, Google).

For even more exclusive deals and specials, guests can sign up to be a part of the neighborhood. Join Club Applebee's and receive a Free Appetizer!**

* Limited time. Price, participation and selection may vary. ©2024 Applebee's Restaurants LLC

** By signing up for Club Applebee's you agree to the Terms and Conditions. Please review our Privacy Policy for more information. You must be 13 years or older to join/participate. For first time Club Applebee's® subscribers only. Free Appetizer with purchase of \$15 or more.

Impossible® is a registered trademark of Impossible Foods Inc.

About Applebee's®

As one of the world's largest casual dining brands, Applebee's Neighborhood Grill + Bar serves as America's kitchen table, offering guests a lively dining experience that combines simple, craveable American fare with classic drinks and local drafts. Applebee's makes it easy for family and friends to connect with one another, whether it's in a dining room or in the comfort of a living room, Eatin' Good in the Neighborhood[™] is a familiar and affordable escape from the everyday. Applebee's restaurants are owned and operated by entrepreneurs dedicated to more than serving great food, but also building up the communities that we call home. From raising money for local charities to hosting community fundraisers, Applebee's is always Doin' Good in the Neighborhood[®]. Applebee's franchise operations consisted of 1,642 Applebee's restaurants in the United States, two U.S. territories and 11 countries outside the United States as of December 31, 2023. This number does not include two domestic Applebee's ghost kitchens (small kitchens with no store-front presence, used to fill off-premise orders) and 10 Applebee's international ghost kitchens. Applebee's is franchised by

subsidiaries of Dine Brands Global Inc. [NYSE: DIN], which is one of the world's largest full-service restaurant companies.

Follow us: Instagram: @applebees X: @applebees Facebook: www.facebook.com/applebees

BR-APPB

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20240409220865/en/

For media inquiries, email us at media@applebees.com

Source: Applebee's